

## **DIRECTIONS**

Case number: NDR020-11

Applicant: Mr Kevin Murgatroyd

Mrs Irene Murgatroyd

Respondent: Ross Fielding

Before: Ms Peta Stilgoe, Senior Member

Date: 14 August 2012

Proceeding Type: Directions Hearing

## THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

- 1. The Respondent to this application be changed to Ross Fielding.
- 2. Ross Fielding will reduce the height of the mango tree by one half of its present height.
- 3. Ross Fielding will trim all branches required to achieve a shape where the height and breadth of the tree are in proportion and the tree's stability is maintained.
- 4. Any arboricultural work should be carried out under supervision of a certified and qualified Aborist as to AQTF (Australian Quality Training Framework). Minimum required standard is Certificate III in Arboriculture for pruning work. It is the clients' responsibility to view a copy of the qualifications.
- 5. All work is to be carried out according to Australian Standard AS 4373-2007 and be compliant with legislation (EPA; WHS QLD), local regulation and council laws.
- 6. The work must be completed by 17 September 2012.

Signed

Ms Peta Stilgoe Senior Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 14 August 2012